AT

SuRR

cONNN




Yo

Welcome to the final round of the
Young Actor of Mann competition.

ung Actor of Mann 2018
Final - Wednesday 4th April @ Zpm
Ballakermeen Studio Theatre, Douglas

Finalists will perform one of their original
pieces and a test piece set by our
adjudicator, Jennifer Scott-Reid GoDA, the
adjudicator for the MADF Easter Festival of
Full Length Plays.

The winner will be announced after the final
play of the Easter Festival at The Gaiety
Theatre on Friday 6th April.

While you are welcome to only attend the awards ceremony at the end
of the evening, we do encourage you to attend the festival. It’s a
great opportunity to see visiting theatre groups perform, have their
productions adjudicated and enjoy plays you may not have seen.

Per evening - £13 Adult or £10 Concession/Students
Season Ticket - £56 Adult or £35 Students

The Manx Amateur Drama Federation (MADF) provides a Bursary to
the value of £500 for the winner to be used for fees towards
attending a UK Summer School/Holiday workshop at a Drama school
of the winner’s choice.

Many thanks to Jacqui Hawkes for organising the
Young Actor of Mann Competition

Cover art by Emma Weaver FProgramme by Vanessa E. H. Williams .




Young Actor of Mann 2018

Adjudicated by Jennifer Scott-Reid, GoDA

Mathilda Whittle

Test Piece: Our Town
by Thornton Wilder -
Emily

Own Choice: Hamlet by
William Shakespeare

Jack Smollen

Test Piece: 13 by Mike
Bartlett - Soldier

Own Choice: Risk by
John Retallack - Martin

Elizabeth Shooter

Test Piece: | Can Hear
the Bells from Hairspray

Own Choice: Like A Virgin
by Gordon Steel

Emma Bowker

Own Choice: All Grown
Up- from Bare: A Pop
Opera

Test Piece: Intervention
by Mike Bartlett

Joseph Long

-

Test Piece: Earthquakes
in London by Mike
Bartlett - Peter

Own Choice: Adolfo from
The Drowsy Chaperone

Roman Trimble

Test Piece: Cock by
Mike Bartlett - M

Own Choice: Follow
Follow by Katie Douglas -
Billy

Amy Gravestock

Test Piece: Not Talking
by Mike Bartlett -
Amanda

Own Choice: Gimme
Gimme from Thoroughly
Modern Millie

Niamh Murdoch

Own Choice: Yoga Fart
by Gabriel Davies

Test Piece: Not Talking
by Mike Bartlett -
Amanda




2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1996
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

\ Find more information and to read blogs by previous
‘ winners on our website:

www.madf.im/young-actor-of-mann

Alexandra Slater
Lois Mooney
Christian Cooper
Michelle Jamieson
Laura Pigott

Joe Hillard

Leah Carter
Leah Carter
Matt Ogden
Natasha Torin
Emma Sayle
John Walker
Olivia 0’Shea
Tony Eccles
Jason Creane
Olivia Black
Carol Hayes
Daniel Keehan
JJ Cooper
Verity Ellis
Jonathan Eio
Kate Hegarty
Lisa Kreisky
Corrie Cooper
Kelly Tomlinson
Neil Owen

Previous Winners

Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Broadway Theatre Company
Broadway Theatre Company
Stage One Drama School
Ballakermeen High School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
King William’s College
Castle Rushen High School
King William’s College &
Stage One Drama School
Stage One Drama School
King William’s College
Stage One Drama School
King William’s College

King William’s College
Ballakermeen High School
King William’s College
Queen Elizabeth Il High School
Ramsey Grammar School
Castle Rushen High School
Ballakermeen High School
St Ninian’s High School

St Ninian’s High School




