



Young Actor of Mann 2018

Final - Wednesday 4th April @ 2pm Ballakermeen Studio Theatre, Douglas

Welcome to the final round of the Young Actor of Mann competition.

Finalists will perform one of their original pieces and a test piece set by our adjudicator, Jennifer Scott-Reid GoDA, the adjudicator for the MADF Easter Festival of Full Length Plays.

The winner will be announced after the final play of the Easter Festival at The Gaiety
Theatre on Friday 6th April.



While you are welcome to only attend the awards ceremony at the end of the evening, we do encourage you to attend the festival. It's a great opportunity to see visiting theatre groups perform, have their productions adjudicated and enjoy plays you may not have seen.

Per evening - £13 Adult or £10 Concession/Students Season Ticket - £56 Adult or £35 Students

The Manx Amateur Drama Federation (MADF) provides a Bursary to the value of £500 for the winner to be used for fees towards attending a UK Summer School/Holiday workshop at a Drama school of the winner's choice.

Many thanks to Jacqui Hawkes for organising the Young Actor of Mann Competition

Cover art by Emma Weaver Programme by Vanessa E. H. Williams

Young Actor of Mann 2018

Adjudicated by Jennifer Scott-Reid, GoDA

	and the state of t	
Mathilda Whittle	Test Piece: Our Town by Thornton Wilder - Emily	Own Choice: Hamlet by William Shakespeare
Jack Smollen	Test Piece: 13 by Mike Bartlett - Soldier	Own Choice: Risk by John Retallack - Martin
Elizabeth Shooter	Test Piece: I Can Hear the Bells from Hairspray	Own Choice: Like A Virgin by Gordon Steel
Emma Bowker	Own Choice: All Grown Up- from Bare: A Pop Opera Test Piece: Intervention by Mike Bartlett	
Joseph Long	Test Piece: Earthquakes in London by Mike Bartlett - Peter	Own Choice: Adolfo from The Drowsy Chaperone
Roman Trimble	Test Piece: Cock by Mike Bartlett - M	Own Choice: Follow Follow by Katie Douglas - Billy
Amy Gravestock	Test Piece: Not Talking by Mike Bartlett - Amanda	Own Choice: Gimme Gimme from Thoroughly Modern Millie
Niamh Murdoch	Own Choice: Yoga Fart by Gabriel Davies	Test Piece: Not Talking by Mike Bartlett - Amanda



Previous Winners

0.45	47 7 47	d. 0 b d	
2017	Alexandra Slater	Stage One Drama School	
2016	Lois Mooney	Stage One Drama School	
2015	Christian Cooper	Broadway Theatre Company	
2014	Michelle Jamieson	Broadway Theatre Company	
2013	Laura Pigott	Stage One Drama School	
2012	Joe Hillard	Ballakermeen High School	
2011	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School	
2010	Leah Carter	Stage One Drama School	
2009	Matt Ogden	Stage One Drama School	
2008	Natasha Torin	King William's College	
2007	Emma Sayle	Castle Rushen High School	
2006	John Walker	King William's College &	
	Olivia O'Shea	Stage One Drama School	
2005	Tony Eccles	Stage One Drama School	
2004	Jason Creane	King William's College	
2003	Olivia Black	Stage One Drama School	
2002	Carol Hayes	King William's College	
2001	Daniel Keehan	King William's College	
2000	JJ Cooper	Ballakermeen High School	
1999	Verity Ellis	King William's College	
1998	Jonathan Eio	Queen Elizabeth II High School	
1997	Kate Hegarty	Ramsey Grammar School	
1996	Lisa Kreisky	Castle Rushen High School	
1995	Corrie Cooper	Ballakermeen High School	
1994	Kelly Tomlinson	St Ninian's High School	
1993	Neil Owen	St Ninian's High School	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Find more information and to read blogs by previous winners on our website:

www.madf.im/young-actor-of-mann